

Government Medical College, Srinagar

190010-Karen Neger, Srineger Keshmir (Phone No. 0194-2504114 & Fex No. 0194-2503115) Email: <u>registrarecademics@gmcs.edu.in</u> (Academic Section)

Subject: Posting of PGs for Covid-19 Duty.

Order No: 160-RA(SS) of 2021 Dated: 17/06/2021

Pursuant to the instructions issued by the Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department vide Letter No: PS/FC/HME/COVID-19/49/2021 dated: 08/05/2021 and in order to cater the huge rush & augment the existing staff in the Department of Medicine, the following mentioned PGs nominated by the concerned HODs are hereby directed to report to the HOD Medicine, GMC, Srinagar for a period of 20 days w.e.f. 22-06-2021 sto 11-07-2021 for Covid Duty, failing which strict action under rules will be initiated against the said PG: -

S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Discipline	Bacth/Year
1.	Dr. Rahi Akhter	Orthopaedics	1st Year/ 2020
2.	Dr. Mohd. Isaaq	Orthopaedics	2nd Year/ 2019
3.	Dr. Basit	Radio Diagnosis	2nd Year/ 2019
4.	Dr. Munaza Yaqub	Radio Diagnosis	2nd Year/ 2019
5.	Dr. Zainub Nabi Antoo	Surgery	2 nd Year/ 2019
6.	Dr. Aijaz Ahmad	Surgery	2 nd Year/ 2019
7.	Dr. Manzoor Ah Parray	Surgery	2 nd Year/ 2019
8.	Dr. Sobia Ali Chalkoo	Anatomy	1st Year/ 2020
9.	Dr. Parvaiz Ahmad Lone	Anatomy	1st Year/ 2020
10.	Dr. Younis Parviz	Anatomy	1st Year/ 2020
11.	Dr. Iqra Mehraj	Pharmacology	2nd Year/ 2019
12.	Dr. Shazia Altaf	PGD Dermatology	1st Year/ 2020
13.	Dr. Masrat ul Gani	Pathology	1st Year/ 2020
14.	Dr. Umera	Pathology	2nd Year/ 2019
15.	Dr. Ghulam Mustafa	Pathology	2nd Year/ 2019

Note: The aforementioned PGs are deemed to have been relieved from their respective departments w.e.f. 21/06/2021(AN).

Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar Dated: 1 /06/2021.

No: GMCS/Acad/SS/504-95Copy to the, for information & necessary action:

- 1. All concerned Head of the Departments, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar.
- 2. Chief Accounts Officer, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar with the direction to release the Salary/ Stipend of PGs only after the production of attendance report from the HOD, Medicine.
- 3. In-Charge, I.T. Section, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar with the direction to upload the Order on the College (Official) Website.
- 4. Concerned Students for compliance.